

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10120/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2003 in FA No. 287/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MRINMOY BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOUSUMI BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

Mr.SK Puri,Adv.

Ms.Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr.V.M.Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are of the view that the parties should settle this matter in view of the facts of the case. The parties may explore the possibility of divorce by mutual consent subject to the respondent's retaining custody of the child and the petitioner's paying reasonable

maintenance to her and the child until the child attains majority.

List the matter after four weeks.

disposed of  
If by that time no settlement is arrived at, the matter will be heard and  
finally.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master