

S U P R E M E CO U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 1 2 0 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 0 7 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 3 in FA No. 2 8 7 / 2 0 0 1  
of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUT T A)

MRI N M O Y BHA T T A C H A R Y A

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

MOUSUMI BHA T T A C H A R Y A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E  
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pu ri,Adv.  
Mr. U. Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. U.M. Chauhan,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K . Sar ad a Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is matri moni al dispute between the parties. Being of the  
view that the matter is fit for settlement to explore the possibility of an  
amicable settlement between the parties, we refer the matter to the  
Mediation Centre at Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. The parties will appear  
before the said Mediation Centre on 2 5 th

March, 2 0 0 8 . The petitioner will  
make available a sum of Rs. 2 0 0 0 / - by way of bank draft within two  
weeks to the respondent- wife towards her travelling expenses.

(Madhu Bal a) (Veera Verma)  
Sr. P . A. Court Master