

MATTER FOR: 19.9.2014
REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. : 18

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2066 OF 2011

Mrinmoy Bhattacharya

Appellant

VERSUS

Mousumi Bhattacharya

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 17.7.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“None appears.

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the appellant.

List on 19.9.2014.“

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing alternative arrangement notice has been received from sole appellant so far.

It is further submitted that Vakalat/appearance also not been filed on behalf of sole respondent (Who was earlier represented through Ms. K.Sarada Devi, Advocate, Supreme Court Legal services Committee, since retired) by Ms. Nidhi, Advocate, Supreme Court Legal services Committee despite time granted by the Ld. Registrar Court on 21.2.2014.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement on appellant and service on sole respondent is not complete.

Original Record has been received from High Court

The matter is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Nidhi, Advocate
Supreme Court Legal Service Committee

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR