

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2066/2011

MRINMOY BHATTACHARYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOUSUMI BHATTACHARYA  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one has entered appearance for the appellant.

Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rachna)  
Sr. P. A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2066 OF 2011

MRINMOY BHATTACHARYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOUSUMI BHATTACHARYA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

No one has entered appearance for the appellant.

Appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 04, 2015